

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12844 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 5937 OF 2023

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Co.ltd., Mumbai ....PETITIONER  
Thr. Its Authorized Representatives Sunny  
Bhandari

V/S

Ms. Shraddha Sitaram Gaikwad And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12845 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 5937 OF 2023

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Co.ltd., Mumbai ....PETITIONER  
Thr. Its Authorized Representatives Sunny  
Bhandari

V/S

Ms. Shraddha Sitaram Gaikwad And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 5th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/09/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**